
CAMPIONATO INTERPROVINCIALE LT - RM - VT - GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

Acquapendente (VT) - 06/04/2024

Free Skating Ladies Tots

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  18.32FRATOCCHI AMELIE

 2  23399 CINECITTA' PROSPORT  15.91CIOCCA EMMA

 3  33526 DIVINO AMORE INSIEME  15.79LENTI ADELE

 4  44274 ASD UNIVERSO DANZA  13.37REINA MELISSA

 5  53692 ACADEMY V.DEI CASALI  12.92RIMATORI SOFIA

 6  64274 ASD UNIVERSO DANZA  12.30COLETTI RACHELE

 7  73713 ROMAN S.CITY A R.L.  9.67GHERARDO EVA

 8  83713 ROMAN S.CITY A R.L.  3.69CATALDI ELEONORA

 9  93294 ASD ROLLER ART  3.55MAZZIERI BIANCA
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Acquapendente (VT) - 06/04/2024

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

CAMPIONATO INTERPROVINCIALE LT - RM - VT - GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

 12.62  6.70 -1.0  18.32ITA981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.FRATOCCHI AMELIE 1
 10.71  5.20  0.0  15.91ITA3399 CINECITTA' PROSPORTCIOCCA EMMA 2
 10.59  5.20  0.0  15.79ITA3526 DIVINO AMORE INSIEMELENTI ADELE 3
 8.37  5.00  0.0  13.37ITA4274 ASD UNIVERSO DANZAREINA MELISSA 4
 9.82  4.10 -1.0  12.92ITA3692 ACADEMY V.DEI CASALIRIMATORI SOFIA 5
 8.51  3.79  0.0  12.30ITA4274 ASD UNIVERSO DANZACOLETTI RACHELE 6
 6.28  3.39  0.0  9.67ITA3713 ROMAN S.CITY A R.L.GHERARDO EVA 7
 3.19  1.50 -1.0  3.69ITA3713 ROMAN S.CITY A R.L.CATALDI ELEONORA 8
 3.85  1.70 -2.0  3.55ITA3294 ASD ROLLER ARTMAZZIERI BIANCA 9

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA

Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA

11:37:33
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CAMPIONATO INTERPROVINCIALE LT - RM - VT - GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

Acquapendente (VT) - 06/04/2024

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRATOCCHI AMELIE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  1 ComboJump Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  2 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lz  4 ComboJump Lutz

-0.10 -1 -1  0.57 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F Flip

-0.10 -2 0  0.40 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin

-0.10 0 -2  0.80 0.901Lz  6 Jump Lutz

-0.05 0 -1  0.75 0.801F  7 Jump Flip

-0.05 -1 0  0.45 0.50U  8 Spin Upright Spin

-0.30 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.15 -2 -1  0.35 0.50U  10 Spin Upright Spin

-0.40 -3 -3  0.50 0.901Th  11 Jump Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S  12 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -2 -2  0.30 0.50U  13 Spin Upright Spin

 12.62 14.37

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 12.62  6.70 -1.00  18.32

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.380.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 1 di 907/04/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CIOCCA EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

-0.05 -1 0  0.75 0.801F  2 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.86 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  4 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.10 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Th  5 Jump Thoren

-0.05 0 -1  0.55 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  7 ComboJump Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-0.15 -1 -2  0.46 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  8 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.60 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.20 -1 -3  0.30 0.50U  10 Spin Upright Spin

-0.10 -1 -1  0.70 0.801F  11 Jump Flip

-0.20 -2 -2  0.70 0.901Th  12 Jump Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.40 0.50U  13 Spin Upright Spin

 10.71 12.36

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 10.71  5.20  0.00  15.91

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LENTI ADELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  0.40 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump

-0.10 -1 -1  0.70 0.801F  2 Jump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 -1 +1  0.75 0.75U  4 Spin Upright Spin %

-0.10 -2 0  0.76 0.861F  5 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001Th <<< Thoren

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.45 -2 -1  1.85 2.30St1  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.05 -1 0  0.45 0.50U  8 Spin Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0  0.80 0.801F  9 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  10 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  11 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  12 Jump Salchow

 0.00 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  13 Spin Upright Spin No level

 10.59 11.39

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 10.59  5.20  0.00  15.79

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

REINA MELISSA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.55 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  4 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo  5 ComboJump Loop

-0.20 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Lo Loop

-0.15 -1 -2  0.46 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

-0.30 -2 -3  0.37 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.15 -1 -2  0.46 0.611S Salchow

-0.60 -2 -2  1.70 2.30St1  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.20 -2 -2  0.60 0.801F  9 Jump Flip

-0.15 -1 -2  0.45 0.601T  10 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  11 Spin Upright Spin No level

 8.37 10.47

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 8.37  5.00  0.00  13.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 4 di 907/04/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RIMATORI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren

-0.05 -1 0  0.85 0.901Lz  2 Jump Lutz

 0.00 0 0  0.80 0.801F  3 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Th Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop

-0.25 -3 -1  0.65 0.901Lo  6 Jump Loop

 0.00 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLUpr  7 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F  8 ComboJump Flip

-0.20 -2 -2  0.47 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.15 -1 -2  0.46 0.611S Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow

 0.00 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLUpr  10 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.60 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  11 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-3 -2 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level *

 9.82 11.52

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 9.82  4.10 -1.00  12.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.25  1.380.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.00  1.120.8

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.250.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.25  1.380.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.10

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 5 di 907/04/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

COLETTI RACHELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 -2 -1  0.45 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  2 ComboJump Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLUpr  3 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.05 -1 0  0.81 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip

-0.30 -2 -3  0.66 0.961Th Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.51 0.611S Salchow

 0.00 -3 -1  0.00 0.00NLUpr  5 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.45 -2 -1  1.85 2.30St1  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601T  7 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level

 8.51 9.61

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 8.51  3.79  0.00  12.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.00  1.25  1.120.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.50  1.380.8

Performance/Execution  1.00  1.25  1.120.8

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.00  1.120.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.79

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 6 di 907/04/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GHERARDO EVA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3  0.40 0.801F  1 Jump Flip

-0.20 -2 -2  0.22 0.421S < 2 Jump Salchow

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  3 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.25 -1 -3  0.71 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop

-0.15 -2 -1  0.81 0.961Lo Loop

-0.25 -1 -3  0.65 0.901Lo  5 Jump Loop

-0.20 -2 -2  0.22 0.421S < 6 Jump Salchow

 0.00 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  7 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.20 -2 -2  0.20 0.401W  8 Jump Waltz Jump

-0.15 -1 -2  0.71 0.861F  9 ComboJump Flip

-0.30 -2 -3  0.18 0.481Th << Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3  0.46 0.861F Flip

-0.15 -1 -2  0.45 0.601T  10 Jump Toeloop

-0.75 -2 -3  1.05 1.80StB  11 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.20 -2 -2  0.22 0.421S < 13 Jump Salchow

 0.00 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  14 Spin Upright Spin No level

 6.28 9.88

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 6.28  3.39  0.00  9.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.00  1.120.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.00  1.25  1.120.8

Performance/Execution  1.00  1.00  1.000.8

Choreography/Composition  1.00  1.00  1.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.39

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 7 di 907/04/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CATALDI ELEONORA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1  0.30 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump

-0.20 -2 -2  0.41 0.611S  2 ComboJump Salchow

-0.20 -2 -2  0.23 0.431T < Toeloop

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001Lo <<< Loop

-0.25 -2 -3  0.35 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  4 Spin Upright Spin No level

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001F <<< 5 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

-0.20 -2 -2  0.20 0.401W  6 Jump Waltz Jump

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  7 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.75 -2 -3  1.05 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.20 -2 -2  0.40 0.601S  10 Jump Salchow

-0.15 -1 -2  0.25 0.401W  11 Jump Waltz Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001F <<< 12 Jump Flip

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  13 Spin Upright Spin No level

 3.19 5.24

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 3.19  1.50 -1.00  3.69

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  0.50  0.50  0.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.50  0.25  0.380.8

Performance/Execution  0.50  0.50  0.500.8

Choreography/Composition  0.50  0.50  0.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  1.50

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 8 di 907/04/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAZZIERI BIANCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  1 Spin Upright Spin No level

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001S <<< 2 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop

-0.40 -3 -3  0.08 0.481Lo << Loop

-0.20 -2 -2  0.22 0.421T < 4 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  5 Spin Upright Spin No level

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001S <<< 6 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -2 -2  0.60 0.801F  7 Jump Flip

-0.20 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Lo  8 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001Th <<< Thoren

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001S <<< Salchow

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.60 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  10 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001F <<< 11 Jump Flip

-0.40 -3 -3  0.23 0.631Th < 12 Jump Thoren

 3.85 6.05

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 3.85  1.70 -2.00  3.55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  0.75  0.75  0.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.50  0.50  0.500.8

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.50  0.380.8

Choreography/Composition  0.50  0.50  0.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  1.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Specialist LAZ IMPERIO VERDIANA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 1 LAZ DE MARCHI FEDERICA
Judge 2 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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